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Industrial Action 

As you may have seen in the news over the last week the NEU, a teaching union, will be asking their 

members to go on strike on Wednesday 1st February. At this current time none of our teachers here 

at Holy Trinity are going to go on strike. Therefore, school will be open as normal to all pupils on 

Wednesday 1st February. I will keep you updated if there are going to be changes to this.  

Attendance 

Below you will see the attendance figures for the whole of last term and then for last week (week 

beginning 16th January 2023). I am aware that before Christmas we had a lot of illness in school but 

our attendance for the whole term fell well below the 95% target. Not one class was near this target. 

The attendance for last week is still poor with only two classes getting above 95%. Every day counts 

for your child in school. Please think about this when considering whether or not to send your child 

into school.  

Attendance for Autumn – 7th September – 20th December 

 



Attendance for week beginning 16th January 2023 

 

Diary dates  

 

Friday 17th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February  - Half term 

Monday 27th February  - Children return to school  

Thursday 30th March   - Children break up for Easter 

Friday 31st March   - Teacher Day 

Monday 3rd  April-Friday 14th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 17th April  - Children return to school 

Monday 8th May  - Bank holiday (Kings Coronation)  

Thursday 25th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June  - Half term 

Monday 5th June  - Children return to school 



Tuesday 26th July  - Children break up for summer holiday 
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